
#34 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
** Girls Regional 9:01.27 Eastern (Greentown) 2013

* Girls Standard 9:26.08

6:30 PM:
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Norwell (A) 9:34.61 2(1) 10

2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 9:36.57 2(2) 8

3 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 9:40.36 2(3) 6

4 East Noble (A) 9:41.28 2(4) 5

5 Angola (A) 9:54.59 2(5) 4

6 South Adams (A) 9:55.07 2(6) 3

7 Oak Hill (A) 10:04.39 1(1) 2

8 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (A) 10:04.73 1(2) 1

9 Fort Wayne Northrop (A) 10:21.91 1(3)

10 Huntington North (A) 10:25.53 2(7)

11 West Noble (A) 10:28.87 1(4)

12 Fort Wayne North Side (A) 10:33.55 1(5)

13 Homestead (A) 10:37.12 1(6)

14 Northfield (A) 10:46.10 1(7)

15 Garrett (A) 10:52.43 1(8)

16 Fort Wayne Concordia Luthera (A) 11:09.18 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Oak Hill (A) 10:04.39

2 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (A) 10:04.73

3 Fort Wayne Northrop (A) 10:21.91

4 West Noble (A) 10:28.87

5 Fort Wayne North Side (A) 10:33.55

6 Homestead (A) 10:37.12

7 Northfield (A) 10:46.10

8 Garrett (A) 10:52.43

Section 2 of 2

1 Norwell (A) 9:34.61

2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 9:36.57

3 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 9:40.36

4 East Noble (A) 9:41.28

5 Angola (A) 9:54.59

6 South Adams (A) 9:55.07

7 Huntington North (A) 10:25.53

8 Fort Wayne Concordia Luthera (A) 11:09.18

#2 Girls 100 Meters
** Girls Regional 11.70 Sybil Perry 1980

* Girls Standard 12.25

#2 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
6:55 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Tonyia Fitts SO Fort Wayne 12.27  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Tamara Wade Fort Wayne S 12.30  (NW)Q 1(2)

3 Aniya Harvin JR Fort Wayne N 12.31  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 Te'shiya McCarter SR Woodlan 12.57  (NW)q 1(3)

5 Payton Gorman SO Fort Wayne S 12.59  (NW)q 1(4)

6 Jasmine Mims SO Fort Wayne 12.70  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 Emma Kioski FR Garrett 12.74  (NW)q 2(3)

8 Addison Stoppenhagen SR Norwell 12.82  (NW)q 1(5)

9 Grace Garrison JR Carroll (Fort 12.82  (NW)q 1(6)

10 Haley Swing JR Homestead 12.82  (NW) 2(4)

11 Kara Gealy JR Homestead 12.91  (NW) 2(5)

12 Carli Fones SO Mississinewa 12.97  (NW) 1(7)

13 Jada Moore SO Garrett 12.98  (NW) 2(6)

14 Erika Brock SO Eastside 13.23  (NW) 2(7)

15 Anna-Bella Sawyer-Ewing JR Angola 13.30  (NW) 1(8)

16 Taylor Bennett FR Norwell 13.67  (NW) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tonyia Fitts SO Fort Wayne 12.27Q

2 Tamara Wade Fort Wayne S 12.30Q

3 Te'shiya McCarter SR Woodlan 12.57q

4 Payton Gorman SO Fort Wayne S 12.59q

5 Addison Stoppenhagen SR Norwell 12.82q

6 Grace Garrison JR Carroll (Fort 12.82q

7 Carli Fones SO Mississinewa 12.97

8 Anna-Bella Sawyer-Ewing JR Angola 13.30

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aniya Harvin JR Fort Wayne N 12.31Q

2 Jasmine Mims SO Fort Wayne 12.70Q

3 Emma Kioski FR Garrett 12.74q

4 Haley Swing JR Homestead 12.82

5 Kara Gealy JR Homestead 12.91

6 Jada Moore SO Garrett 12.98

7 Erika Brock SO Eastside 13.23

8 Taylor Bennett FR Norwell 13.67

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
** Girls Regional 14.20 Symone Black 2013

* Girls Standard 15.01
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#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
7:05 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Addie Wanner SR South Adams * 14.58Q 1(1)

2 Dylan Kirkwood JR Fort Wayne N 15.24  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Alexis Grider SR Fort Wayne S 15.39  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 Karmen Koch SR Huntington N 15.39  (NW)q 1(3)

5 Alarra Vanlandingham JR New Haven 15.39  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 Halliwill Morgan JR Homestead 15.49  (NW)q 1(4)

7 Audrey Altum JR Eastbrook 15.52  (NW)q 1(5)

8 Sophia Buck JR Homestead 15.77  (NW)q 1(6)

9 Morgan Spade SR Dekalb 16.10  (NW)q 2(3)

10 Emma Lubbehusen SR Carroll (Fort 16.35  (NW) 2(4)

11 Sarah Brandt SR Angola 16.72  (NW) 2(5)

12 Kenlee Stoppenhagen SO Norwell 17.14  (NW) 1(7)

13 Laura Rodriguez Lugo JR Angola 17.81  (NW) 2(6)

14 Leigha Boggs JR Wabash 17.83  (NW) 1(8)

15 Amanda Dyer SO Prairie Height 17.85  (NW) 2(7)

Jaycee Malone FR Prairie Height DQ  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Addie Wanner SR South Adams * 14.58Q

2 Alexis Grider SR Fort Wayne S 15.39Q

3 Karmen Koch SR Huntington N 15.39q

4 Halliwill Morgan JR Homestead 15.49q

5 Audrey Altum JR Eastbrook 15.52q

6 Sophia Buck JR Homestead 15.77q

7 Kenlee Stoppenhagen SO Norwell 17.14

8 Leigha Boggs JR Wabash 17.83

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Dylan Kirkwood JR Fort Wayne N 15.24Q

2 Alarra Vanlandingham JR New Haven 15.39Q

3 Morgan Spade SR Dekalb 16.10q

4 Emma Lubbehusen SR Carroll (Fort 16.35

5 Sarah Brandt SR Angola 16.72

6 Laura Rodriguez Lugo JR Angola 17.81

7 Amanda Dyer SO Prairie Height 17.85

Jaycee Malone FR Prairie Height DQ

#4 Girls 200 Meters
** Girls Regional 24.23 Brionna Thomas 2013

* Girls Standard 25.24

#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
7:15 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Lexie Moriarity SR East Noble 25.85  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 Payton Gorman SO Fort Wayne S 25.87  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 Allie Strzelecki SR Fort Wayne B 25.97  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 Tonyia Fitts SO Fort Wayne 26.05  (NW)q 1(3)

5 Anah Chapman JR Fort Wayne 26.05  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 Aniya Harvin JR Fort Wayne N 26.11  (NW)q 1(4)

7 Aleka Ernsberger SO Westview 26.20  (NW)q 2(3)

8 Te'shiya McCarter SR Woodlan 26.58  (NW)q 1(5)

9 Kara Gealy JR Homestead 26.61  (NW)q 1(6)

10 Kayla Kunkel SR Central Noble 26.68  (NW) 2(4)

11 Gabby Torrez SO Homestead 26.85  (NW) 2(5)

12 Addison Stoppenhagen SR Norwell 27.07  (NW) 2(6)

13 Grace Garrison JR Carroll (Fort 27.19  (NW) 2(7)

14 Katie Gadd JR Marion 27.26  (NW) 2(8)

15 Kinsey Smith JR Leo 27.42  (NW) 1(7)

16 Amaris Moser SO Bluffton 28.15  (NW) 1(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Lexie Moriarity SR East Noble 25.85Q

2 Allie Strzelecki SR Fort Wayne B 25.97Q

3 Tonyia Fitts SO Fort Wayne 26.05q

4 Aniya Harvin JR Fort Wayne N 26.11q

5 Te'shiya McCarter SR Woodlan 26.58q

6 Kara Gealy JR Homestead 26.61q

7 Kinsey Smith JR Leo 27.42

8 Amaris Moser SO Bluffton 28.15

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Payton Gorman SO Fort Wayne S 25.87Q

2 Anah Chapman JR Fort Wayne 26.05Q

3 Aleka Ernsberger SO Westview 26.20q

4 Kayla Kunkel SR Central Noble 26.68

5 Gabby Torrez SO Homestead 26.85

6 Addison Stoppenhagen SR Norwell 27.07

7 Grace Garrison JR Carroll (Fort 27.19

8 Katie Gadd JR Marion 27.26

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
** Girls Regional 14.20 Symone Black 2013

* Girls Standard 15.01
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#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
7:30 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Addie Wanner SR South Adams * 14.56 10

2 Dylan Kirkwood JR Fort Wayne N * 14.93 8

3 Alarra Vanlandingham JR New Haven 15.08 6

4 Halliwill Morgan JR Homestead 15.33 5

5 Karmen Koch SR Huntington N 15.37 4

6 Sophia Buck JR Homestead 15.55 3

7 Alexis Grider SR Fort Wayne S 15.59 2

8 Audrey Altum JR Eastbrook 15.84 1

9 Morgan Spade SR Dekalb 16.15

#2 Girls 100 Meters
** Girls Regional 11.70 Sybil Perry 1980

* Girls Standard 12.25

7:35 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Aniya Harvin JR Fort Wayne N 12.45 10

2 Tonyia Fitts SO Fort Wayne 12.53 8

3 Tamara Wade Fort Wayne S 12.54 6

4 Te'shiya McCarter SR Woodlan 12.63 5

5 Jasmine Mims SO Fort Wayne 12.82 4

6 Payton Gorman SO Fort Wayne S 12.82 3

7 Emma Kioski FR Garrett 12.97 2

8 Addison Stoppenhagen SR Norwell 13.02 1

9 Grace Garrison JR Carroll (Fort 13.24

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
Double Waterfall Start

** Girls Regional 4:52.96 Alyssa McKaig 2004

* Girls Standard 5:00.81

7:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Margo Hornocker SR Oak Hill 5:02.13 10

2 Sydney Lambert SO Norwell 5:11.25 8

3 Sarah Mahnensmith FR Norwell 5:18.07 6

4 Kayla McCulloch JR East Noble 5:18.25 5

5 Alena Miller JR Huntington N 5:26.41 4

6 Hanna Whitney FR Huntington N 5:28.29 3

7 Natalie Witmer JR Fort Wayne C 5:31.88 2

8 Sarah Busch FR Fort Wayne B 5:34.26 1

9 Angelina Sedlaczak SO Homestead 5:34.32

10 Izabella Henschen JR Homestead 5:35.10

11 Kinzie Robey FR Oak Hill 5:36.95

#10 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
7:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
12 Taylor Clemens SO Angola 5:38.55

13 Susan Beeber SO Fort Wayne B 5:39.82

14 Emma Curry SR Fort Wayne N 5:40.19

15 Krista Boese SR East Noble 5:43.94

16 Mackenzie Neher SR Bellmont 5:52.19

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
** Girls Regional 46.50 FW Northrop 2004

* Girls Standard 48.42

7:50 PM:
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Fort Wayne Northrop (A) 49.56 2(1) 10

2 Fort Wayne Snider (A) 50.26 2(2) 8

3 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 50.47 2(3) 6

4 Fort Wayne Wayne (A) 50.47 2(4) 5

5 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 50.52 2(5) 4

6 New Haven (A) 51.16 1(1) 3

7 Angola (A) 51.46 2(6) 2

8 Homestead (A) 51.88 2(7) 1

9 Mississinewa (A) 52.24 1(2)

10 Churubusco (A) 52.26 1(3)

11 Garrett (A) 52.35 1(4)

12 Eastbrook (A) 52.57 2(8)

13 East Noble (A) 52.77 1(5)

14 Leo (A) 52.89 2(9)

15 Central Noble (A) 52.97 1(6)

Norwell (A) DQ 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 New Haven (A) 51.16

2 Mississinewa (A) 52.24

3 Churubusco (A) 52.26

4 Garrett (A) 52.35

5 East Noble (A) 52.77

6 Central Noble (A) 52.97

Norwell (A) DQ

Section 2 of 2

1 Fort Wayne Northrop (A) 49.56

2 Fort Wayne Snider (A) 50.26

3 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 50.47

4 Fort Wayne Wayne (A) 50.47

5 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 50.52

6 Angola (A) 51.46
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#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
7 Homestead (A) 51.88

8 Eastbrook (A) 52.57

9 Leo (A) 52.89

#6 Girls 400 Meters
** Girls Regional 54.82 Shauntel Elcock 2004

* Girls Standard 57.35

8:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aleka Ernsberger SO Westview 57.57 2(1) 10

2 Haley Swing JR Homestead 59.07 2(2) 8

3 Kaylee Lane JR Elwood Com 59.16 2(3) 6

4 Jo'Deci Irby JR Fort Wayne N 59.85 2(4) 5

5 Makenna Culpher SR Fort Wayne C 1:00.38 1(1) 4

6 Kayla Johnson FR Fort Wayne N 1:00.45 2(5) 3

7 Kyra Kennedy FR Northfield 1:00.87 2(6) 2

8 Erika Brock SO Eastside 1:01.49 1(2) 1

9 Olivia Von Gunten SR South Adams 1:01.56 1(3)

10 Dori Javins SO Fort Wayne B 1:01.66 1(4)

11 Allison Gerbers SR Fort Wayne B 1:01.77 1(5)

12 Anna Lane SO Fort Wayne N 1:01.87 2(7)

13 Emily Parrett FR Carroll (Fort 1:02.07 2(8)

14 Abby Mays FR Fort Wayne C 1:02.17 2(9)

15 Michelle Luna JR Angola 1:03.22 1(6)

Katie Gadd JR Marion DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Makenna Culpher SR Fort Wayne C 1:00.38

2 Erika Brock SO Eastside 1:01.49

3 Olivia Von Gunten SR South Adams 1:01.56

4 Dori Javins SO Fort Wayne B 1:01.66

5 Allison Gerbers SR Fort Wayne B 1:01.77

6 Michelle Luna JR Angola 1:03.22

Katie Gadd JR Marion DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Aleka Ernsberger SO Westview 57.57

2 Haley Swing JR Homestead 59.07

3 Kaylee Lane JR Elwood Com 59.16

4 Jo'Deci Irby JR Fort Wayne N 59.85

5 Kayla Johnson FR Fort Wayne N 1:00.45

6 Kyra Kennedy FR Northfield 1:00.87

7 Anna Lane SO Fort Wayne N 1:01.87

8 Emily Parrett FR Carroll (Fort 1:02.07

9 Abby Mays FR Fort Wayne C 1:02.17

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
** Girls Regional 42.31 Skyler Carpenter 2012

* Girls Standard 45.37

8:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Dylan Kirkwood JR Fort Wayne N 45.58 2(1) 10

2 Karmen Koch SR Huntington N 46.32 2(2) 8

3 Kayla Kunkel SR Central Noble 46.45 2(3) 6

4 Alexis Grider SR Fort Wayne S 47.45 2(4) 5

5 Ali Cranston SR Angola 48.05 2(5) 4

6 Brittany Bussard JR Northfield 48.41 1(1) 3

7 Audrey Altum JR Eastbrook 48.57 2(6) 2

8 Aliyah Jones SR Fort Wayne N 49.08 1(2) 1

9 Addyson Smith FR Fort Wayne C 49.37 1(3)

10 Jaeleen Wright JR Homestead 49.59 1(4)

11 Alarra Vanlandingham JR New Haven 49.74 1(5)

12 Mariah Maley FR East Noble 49.96 1(6)

13 Jaycee Malone FR Prairie Height 50.99 2(7)

14 Nyasia Hardy JR Fort Wayne S 51.06 1(7)

15 Hannah Henning JR East Noble 1:02.31 2(8)

Beth Lucas JR Mississinewa DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Brittany Bussard JR Northfield 48.41

2 Aliyah Jones SR Fort Wayne N 49.08

3 Addyson Smith FR Fort Wayne C 49.37

4 Jaeleen Wright JR Homestead 49.59

5 Alarra Vanlandingham JR New Haven 49.74

6 Mariah Maley FR East Noble 49.96

7 Nyasia Hardy JR Fort Wayne S 51.06

Section 2 of 2

1 Dylan Kirkwood JR Fort Wayne N 45.58

2 Karmen Koch SR Huntington N 46.32

3 Kayla Kunkel SR Central Noble 46.45

4 Alexis Grider SR Fort Wayne S 47.45

5 Ali Cranston SR Angola 48.05

6 Audrey Altum JR Eastbrook 48.57

7 Jaycee Malone FR Prairie Height 50.99

8 Hannah Henning JR East Noble 1:02.31

Beth Lucas JR Mississinewa DNF

#8 Girls 800 Meters
** Girls Regional 2:11.40 Brittany Neeley 2013

* Girls Standard 2:16.26

8:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Julia Dvorak SO Homestead * 2:14.46 10
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
8:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
2 Kallee Patch SO South Adams * 2:16.18 8

3 Abbey Brennan SR Fort Wayne C 2:17.26 6

4 Olivia Smolinske JR East Noble 2:21.58 5

5 Kaylee Fuelling FR Norwell 2:22.00 4

6 Maggie Falater SR Carroll (Fort 2:22.45 3

7 Emily Fuelling SR Bellmont 2:24.39 2

8 Hanna Knoll FR Angola 2:25.16 1

9 Kara Gerber JR Fort Wayne 2:26.96

10 Mallory Clements SO Carroll (Fort 2:27.59

11 Morgan Farr JR Southwood 2:28.20

12 Belle Michael SO Angola 2:28.28

13 Nora Steele FR Fort Wayne B 2:30.95

14 Samantha Weldon SR Fort Wayne B 2:31.93

15 Kyler Hoopingarner JR Huntington N 2:34.36

16 Kaylee Lane JR Elwood Com 2:37.04

#4 Girls 200 Meters
** Girls Regional 24.23 Brionna Thomas 2013

* Girls Standard 25.24

8:30 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Lexie Moriarity SR East Noble 25.47 10

2 Anah Chapman JR Fort Wayne 25.48 8

3 Payton Gorman SO Fort Wayne S 25.81 6

4 Te'shiya McCarter SR Woodlan 25.88 5

5 Aniya Harvin JR Fort Wayne N 26.08 4

6 Allie Strzelecki SR Fort Wayne B 26.12 3

7 Aleka Ernsberger SO Westview 26.66 2

8 Tonyia Fitts SO Fort Wayne 26.66 1

9 Kara Gealy JR Homestead 26.74

#12 Girls 3200 Meters
** Girls Regional 10:40.08 Amy Yoder 1996

* Girls Standard 10:54.94

8:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Meagan Hathaway JR Carroll (Fort * 10:50.70 10

2 Abby Green JR Carroll (Fort * 10:52.77 8

3 Tyler Schwartz SR Dekalb 10:55.73 6

4 Erin Strzelecki SO Fort Wayne B 11:04.74 5

5 Margo Hornocker SR Oak Hill 11:12.54 4

6 Mollie Gamble SO Oak Hill 11:13.34 3

7 Chloe Scheiber SR Huntington N 11:14.40 2

8 Lauren Beckmann SR Dekalb 11:36.32 1

#12 Girls 3200 Meters (cont'd)
8:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
9 Saige Norris SR Homestead 11:43.78

10 Ellie Cates SO Fort Wayne C 11:44.87

11 Emily McManus SR Fort Wayne B 11:54.23

12 Alexandria Ebetino JR Fort Wayne B 12:08.14

13 Aurora Fisher SO Mississinewa 12:08.53

14 Emma Melcher SR Huntington N 12:10.27

15 Yarency Murillo SO West Noble 12:25.32

Kayla McCulloch JR East Noble DNF

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
** Girls Regional 3:49.04 FW Northrop 2003

* Girls Standard 3:57.93

8:50 PM:
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Homestead (A) 4:00.61 2(1) 10

2 Fort Wayne Concordia Luthera (A) 4:04.92 2(2) 8

3 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 4:06.64 2(3) 6

4 Fort Wayne Northrop (A) 4:10.34 2(4) 5

5 Huntington North (A) 4:10.57 1(1) 4

6 Oak Hill (A) 4:10.94 1(2) 3

7 Angola (A) 4:12.20 2(5) 2

8 Central Noble (A) 4:12.89 1(3) 1

9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 4:13.14 1(4)

10 East Noble (A) 4:15.23 2(6)

11 Northfield (A) 4:16.17 2(7)

12 Leo (A) 4:16.17 2(8)

13 Norwell (A) 4:16.21 1(5)

14 West Noble (A) 4:16.75 1(6)

15 Fort Wayne Wayne (A) 4:19.69 1(7)

16 Fort Wayne North Side (A) 4:21.22 2(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Huntington North (A) 4:10.57

2 Oak Hill (A) 4:10.94

3 Central Noble (A) 4:12.89

4 Carroll (Fort Wayne) (A) 4:13.14

5 Norwell (A) 4:16.21

6 West Noble (A) 4:16.75

7 Fort Wayne Wayne (A) 4:19.69

Section 2 of 2

1 Homestead (A) 4:00.61

2 Fort Wayne Concordia Luthera (A) 4:04.92

3 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 4:06.64
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#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
4 Fort Wayne Northrop (A) 4:10.34

5 Angola (A) 4:12.20

6 East Noble (A) 4:15.23

7 Northfield (A) 4:16.17

8 Leo (A) 4:16.17

9 Fort Wayne North Side (A) 4:21.22

#26 Girls Pole Vault
Starting Height is 8' with 6" progressions till 9-6' then up 4". Warm-up @ 7-0.

** Girls Regional 13' 9" Katie Veith 2006

* Girls Standard 11' 2"

6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Josephine Gery Homestead 10' 6" 10

2 Ali Cranston SR Angola 10' 6" 8

3 Maggie Burita SO Churubusco 9' 10" 6

4 Kylie Garton FR East Noble 9' 6" 4

4 Gwendolyn Krizon SO Homestead 9' 6" 4

4 Autumn Presley SR Angola 9' 6" 4

7 Ella Smith SO Carroll (Fort 9' 6" 2

8 Leslie Tibbets SR Oak Hill 9' 0" 1

9 Veronika Russell JR Huntington N 9' 0"

10 Mattie Wilson SR Fort Wayne 9' 0"

11 Mia Hankenson SO Bellmont 9' 0"

12 Mikenna Hamm JR Carroll (Fort 8' 6"

13 Grace Nelson SO Bellmont 8' 6"

14 Macy Morgan SO Norwell 8' 0"

15 Mikayleigh Clark SR Fort Wayne B8' 0"

Kelsi Cook SR Prairie Height NH

Attie Schuler SR Northfield NH

Delaney Norman SO East Noble NH

Sydney Rathburn SR Prairie Height NH

Olivia Smith SR Oak Hill DNS

#32 Girls Discus
15 Min. Flight Warm-up...Top 9 to Finals

** Girls Regional 151' 2" Katie Monk 2014

* Girls Standard 123' 4"

6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Markalah Barnes JR Fort Wayne N* 126' 4" 2(1) 10

2 Katelyn Ayres SO Central Noble121' 7" 2(2) 8

3 Brittnee James JR Homestead 120' 4" 2(3) 6

4 Alicia Tiney-Williams SR Fort Wayne N116' 7" 2(4) 5

5 Keirstin Roose FR Lakeland 114' 3" 2(5) 4

6 Gabby Birch JR Bellmont 113' 9" 2(6) 3

7 Tabi Smith SR Huntington N 110' 10" 1(1) 2

#32 Girls Discus (cont'd)
6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 Jenna King JR Eastbrook 102' 8" 1(2) 1

9 Mariah Wyatt FR Wabash 101' 7" 1(3)

10 Emma Mantica JR Homestead 100' 9" 2(7)

11 Olivia Yoder SR Eastside 100' 8" 1(4)

12 Grace Roberts SO Leo 97' 11" 1(5)

13 Julia Mackenzie FR Bluffton 96' 11" 1(6)

14 Chloe Behm SR Central Noble94' 1" 2(8)

15 Amaya Torres SR Huntington N 92' 4" 1(7)

16 Pahge Kline SR East Noble 92' 2" 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Tabi Smith SR Huntington N 110' 10"

2 Jenna King JR Eastbrook 102' 8"

3 Mariah Wyatt FR Wabash 101' 7"

4 Olivia Yoder SR Eastside 100' 8"

5 Grace Roberts SO Leo 97' 11"

6 Julia Mackenzie FR Bluffton 96' 11"

7 Amaya Torres SR Huntington N 92' 4"

8 Pahge Kline SR East Noble 92' 2"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Markalah Barnes JR Fort Wayne N* 126' 4"

2 Katelyn Ayres SO Central Noble121' 7"

3 Brittnee James JR Homestead 120' 4"

4 Alicia Tiney-Williams SR Fort Wayne N116' 7"

5 Keirstin Roose FR Lakeland 114' 3"

6 Gabby Birch JR Bellmont 113' 9"

7 Emma Mantica JR Homestead 100' 9"

8 Chloe Behm SR Central Noble94' 1"

#24 Girls High Jump
Starting Height is 4-8 with 2" progressions till 5' then up 1" Warm-up at 4-4.

** Girls Regional 6' 1" Angela Bradurn 1985

* Girls Standard 5' 4.25"

6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Addie Wanner SR South Adams * 5' 81 /4 10

2 Meleah Leatherman JR Central Noble * 5' 5" 8

3 Jaeleen Wright JR Homestead 5' 4" 6

4 Erica Xayarath JR Fort Wayne 5' 3" 5

5 Katlyn Brown SR Angola 5' 2" 4

6 Micah Long SO Carroll (Fort 5' 0" 3

7 Kaylee Fuelling FR Norwell 4' 10" 2

8 Brooke Schlotter SO Carroll (Fort 4' 10" 1

9 Maiah Shelton FR Norwell 4' 8"
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#24 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
9 Preslee Williams FR Huntington N 4' 8"

9 Mimi Bahizi SO Homestead 4' 8"

9 Dezirae Napier JR Prairie Height 4' 8"

13 Malaz Mohammedian JR Fort Wayne N4' 8"

14 Mary Pennekamp SO Fort Wayne C4' 8"

14 Rachel Manning FR Eastbrook 4' 8"

Karmen Koch SR Huntington N NH

#28 Girls Long Jump
15 Min. Flight Warm-up.  Top 9 to Finals

** Girls Regional 19' 3" Andrea Brown 2003

* Girls Standard 17' 9.75"

6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Alexis Grider SR Fort Wayne S* 18' 111 /2 1(1) 10

2 Addie Wanner SR South Adams * 18' 11 /4 1(2) 8

3 Lexie Moriarity SR East Noble 17' 81 /4  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Kara Gealy JR Homestead 17' 61 /2  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 Allie Strzelecki SR Fort Wayne B17' 21 /2  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 Margaret Howe JR Fort Wayne B16' 9"  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 Addyson Smith FR Fort Wayne C16' 43 /4  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Abbey Gentz FR Woodlan 16' 41 /4  (NW) 1(6) 1

9 Bethany Kelley JR Dekalb 16' 33 /4  (NW) 1(7)

10 Trisa Moser SR Bluffton 16' 23 /4  (NW) 1(8)

11 Emma Lubbehusen SR Carroll (Fort 16' 0"  (NW) 2(3)

12 Madison Schermerhorn JR West Noble 15' 9"  (NW) 2(4)

13 Macy Morgan SO Norwell 15' 61 /4  (NW) 2(5)

14 Laora Pampaloni SR Huntington N 15' 51 /2  (NW) 2(6)

15 Sydney Freeman JR Central Noble15' 33 /4  (NW) 2(7)

16 Haleigh Skeens SO Mississinewa 15' 21 /2  (NW) 2(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Alexis Grider SR Fort Wayne S* 18' 111 /2

2 Addie Wanner SR South Adams * 18' 11 /4

3 Lexie Moriarity SR East Noble 17' 81 /4  (NW)

4 Kara Gealy JR Homestead 17' 61 /2  (NW)

5 Allie Strzelecki SR Fort Wayne B17' 21 /2  (NW)

6 Abbey Gentz FR Woodlan 16' 41 /4  (NW)

7 Bethany Kelley JR Dekalb 16' 33 /4  (NW)

8 Trisa Moser SR Bluffton 16' 23 /4  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Margaret Howe JR Fort Wayne B16' 9"  (NW)

2 Addyson Smith FR Fort Wayne C16' 43 /4  (NW)

#28 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
3 Emma Lubbehusen SR Carroll (Fort 16' 0"  (NW)

4 Madison Schermerhorn JR West Noble 15' 9"  (NW)

5 Macy Morgan SO Norwell 15' 61 /4  (NW)

6 Laora Pampaloni SR Huntington N 15' 51 /2  (NW)

7 Sydney Freeman JR Central Noble15' 33 /4  (NW)

8 Haleigh Skeens SO Mississinewa 15' 21 /2  (NW)

#30 Girls Shot Put
15 Min. Flight Warm-up. Top 9 to Finals

** Girls Regional 46' 5" Dincoff 2012

* Girls Standard 40' 4"

7:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Alicia Tiney-Williams SR Fort Wayne N** 47' 01 /2 2(1) 10

2 Markalah Barnes JR Fort Wayne N* 42' 21 /4 2(2) 8

3 Grace Bradtmueller FR Norwell 39' 13 /4 2(3) 6

4 Marqueisha Weeks SO Fort Wayne S37' 51 /2 2(4) 5

5 Mariah Wyatt FR Wabash 37' 43 /4 2(5) 4

6 Ariana Trotter SR Fort Wayne S37' 21 /2 1(1) 3

7 Jessica Davis SO Angola 36' 113 /4 1(2) 2

8 Katelyn Ayres SO Central Noble36' 7" 2(6) 1

9 Emily Rogers SR Elwood Com 36' 31 /4 2(7)

10 Brittnee James JR Homestead 34' 11 /4 2(8)

11 Seifert Olivia JR Homestead 34' 01 /4 1(3)

12 Olivia Yoder SR Eastside 33' 6" 1(4)

13 Pahge Kline SR East Noble 33' 41 /2 1(5)

14 Amaya Torres SR Huntington N 33' 11 /4 1(6)

15 Taylor Augsburger SO South Adams 33' 1" 1(7)

16 Trinidy Wyatt JR Wabash 30' 61 /2 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Ariana Trotter SR Fort Wayne S37' 21 /2

2 Jessica Davis SO Angola 36' 113 /4

3 Seifert Olivia JR Homestead 34' 01 /4

4 Olivia Yoder SR Eastside 33' 6"

5 Pahge Kline SR East Noble 33' 41 /2

6 Amaya Torres SR Huntington N 33' 11 /4

7 Taylor Augsburger SO South Adams 33' 1"

8 Trinidy Wyatt JR Wabash 30' 61 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 Alicia Tiney-Williams SR Fort Wayne N** 47' 01 /2

2 Markalah Barnes JR Fort Wayne N* 42' 21 /4

3 Grace Bradtmueller FR Norwell 39' 13 /4

4 Marqueisha Weeks SO Fort Wayne S37' 51 /2

5 Mariah Wyatt FR Wabash 37' 43 /4
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#30 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
6 Katelyn Ayres SO Central Noble36' 7"

7 Emily Rogers SR Elwood Com 36' 31 /4

8 Brittnee James JR Homestead 34' 11 /4

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Fort Wayne Northrop FWNO 86

2 Homestead HMST 68

3 South Adams SADM 39

3 Carroll (Fort Wayne) CAFW 39

5 Norwell NORW 37

6 East Noble ENOB 35

7 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger FWBD 33

8 Angola ANGO 31

8 Fort Wayne Wayne FWWA 31

8 Fort Wayne Snider FWSN 31

11 Huntington North HUNT 27

12 Central Noble CNOB 24

13 Oak Hill OAKH 23

14 Fort Wayne Concordia Luthera FWCL 22

15 Fort Wayne South Side FWSO 17

16 Westview WVEW 12

17 Woodlan WL 11

18 New Haven NHAV 9

19 Dekalb DEKA 7

20 Churubusco CHUR 6

20 Elwood Community ELWD 6

22 Northfield NORF 5

22 Bellmont BELL 5

24 Eastbrook EBRK 4

24 Wabash WABS 4

24 Lakeland LAKL 4

27 Fort Wayne North Side FWNS 3

28 Garrett GARR 2

28 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers FWBL 2

30 Eastside ESTS 1
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